PG 837
NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 10" , day of July, 2017 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County
Annex Building 601 N. 13" Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport

Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen.

1. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore
Carried unanimous

2, Opening prayer by Judge Davenport
3 Pledge of Allegiance
4, Public Comments-No comments

Consent Agenda

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5 & 6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Grant
Carried unanimously

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including
Current bills, and payroll (paid 07/14/2017) TO WIT PG 840-860

6. Motion to approve revenue certification for Unclaimed Property Capital Credits
for Counties TO WIT PG 891-864

Action Items

T No action taken on Burn ban remains off

8. Motion to approve accepting contract between Community Supervision
Correction Department (CSCD) and Northland Business for Internet service by
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 865

Carried unanimously
0. Discussion of Senior Connect-No action
10.  Motion to approve and declaring Batwing Mower Vin# 12-07047, as salvage from

Pct. 2 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen
Carried unanimously
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PG 838

Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for May 2017, Mike Dowd by Comm.
Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 866-871
Carried unanimously

Presentation and consideration of approving the Pace Program-No action

10:48 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by
Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously

Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Moore

sec by Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously

No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel

11:21 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.071 to discuss Pending/Anticipated Litigation
by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore

Carried unanimously

11:51 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.071 to discuss Pending/Anticipated Litigation by
Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.071 to discuss Pending/Anticipated Litigation

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for July 10" | 2017.

Signed 10" dayof July, 2017
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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT

Date

NAME SUBJECT
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07/07/2017 11:20:24  GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST §rv VCHI01 PAGE 1 S’
ALL RECORDS FROM 07/10/2017 TO 07/10/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INOICE # VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO  AMOUNT
ACTION SIGN & BANNER 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2702 - STRIPED 802 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304440 185.00
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 10 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE CONNECTED GAS LINES 9982 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304378 158.77
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 10 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE LABOR 9982 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304378  1.410.00
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 10 2017 101-406-487 AUTOPSY COASTER, MICHAEL 2567 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 1,200.00
ATATSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9036543088 06/15/17 3088 - JUN 2 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 895.49
ATATSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 287236363034 05/20/ 3034 - JUN 2 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 715.56
ATATSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 0038751617 06/21/17 1617 - JUN 2 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 4.,078.94
ATATSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 0038753391 06/21/17 3391 - JUN 2 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 696.49
ATATSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-436 INTERNET 125499763 05/23/17 9763 - JUN 2 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 59.18
ATA&TSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-436 INTERNET 125499768 05/23/17 9768 - JUN 2 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 74.26
ATATSERVICES INC. 10 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1717995787 05/18/17 5787 - JUN 2 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 2.146.63
B & G AUTO PARTS 10 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI WIPER BLADES, BULBS 614890 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303654 92.00
B & G AUTO PARTS 10 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI OIL 614828 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303654 6.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 10 2017 101-469-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2500 WINDOW ENVELOP 34501 07/03/2017 07/10/2017 170.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 10 2017 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2500 WINDOW ENVELOP 34390 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 303651 170.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 10 2017 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 250 BUSINESS CARDS 34389 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 303692 50.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 10 2017 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500 QUICKBOOKS ENVE 34391 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 303692 68.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES CHESS SETS UT1000422917 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304377 42.50
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES SKIP-BO UT1000422917 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304377 80.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY [ 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES CHECKERS UT1000422917 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304377 19.56
BOB BARKER COMPANY 1 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES PLAYING CARDS UTL000422917 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304377 79.92
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES SORRY UT1000422961 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304377 93.36
BOB BARKER COMPANY 1 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 4 IN A ROW UT1000422961 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304377 63.54
CEN-TEX FORENSIC CON 10 2017 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS  VARGAS-GARCIA. EFRA 060817-2  07/05/2017 07/10/2017 1,500.00
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 10 2017 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2810 NECR 0080 7 - JUN 2017 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 30.00
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 10 2017 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 1267 - EUESTER B WI 1267 - JUN 2 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 27.00
CHRIS GARRETT 10 2017 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 323 MILES @ .535  JUN 2017  07/05/2017 07/10/2017 172 .81
CITY ELECTRIC 10 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 601 N 13TH ST - REP 26435 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 304399 130,90
CITY ELECTRIC 10 2017 101-411-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 601 N 13TH ST - LAB 26435 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 304399 138.75
CONDUENT GOVERNEMENT 10 2017 10%-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES RECEIPT PRINTER PAP 1383304 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304325 34,98
CONSTELLATION NEWENE 10 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 10443720008425191  0040205065-0 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 9.50
CONSULTING INVESTIGA 10 2017 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS  BROWN, MARK 36679  17-0524-01  07/05/2017 07/10/2017 1.500.00
COPY CENTER 10 2017 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTARY STAMP - HURL 0154600-001 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304270 23.95
COPY CENTER 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES FILE FOLDERS - LEGA 0154608-001 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304435 637.90
CORSICANA AIR CONDIT 10 2017 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT RICHLAND TOWER - RE 58141 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304410 99.10
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 10 2017 101-411-454 MAINT CONTRACT - ANNEX YARD MAINTENA 5159 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 300.00
CORSICANA GERANIUM G 10 2017 101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - CH YARD MAINTENANCE 5160 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 550,00
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES $14-0000020-008 05/ 20008 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 4650
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 014-0000010-005 05/ 10005 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 50.50
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-411-430 UTILITIES 014-0000120-003 05/ 20003 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 184,32
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 014-0000190-002 05/ 90002 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 79.99
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-412-430 UTILITIES 006-0000080-005 05/ 8B000S - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 109.81
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-412-430 UTILITIES 006-0000070-005 05/ 70005 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 61.11
CORSECANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 006-0001691-001 05/ 91001 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 308.12
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 006-0001690-001 05/ 90001 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 874.02
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 10 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES (14-0000071-001 05/ 71001 - JUN 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 7.660.60
CORWYN DAVIS 10 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED JONES. MICHAEL 36697 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 2.875.00
COWBOY MOTOR CO.. LC 10 2017 101-512-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 2017 DODGE CARAVAN HR784515  07/05/2017 07/10/2017 303552 23.881.50
COMBOY MOTOR €O.. LC 10 2017 101-512-575 MACHINERY & EQUI BUY BOARD FEE HR784515  07/05/2017 07/10/2017 303552 400.00
DAMARA WATKINS 10 2017 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS  WEBB, CRYSTAL 36013 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 1.000.00
DAMARA WATKINS 10 2017 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION WEBB. CRYSTAL 36013 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 333.47
DAMARA WATKINS 10 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED WEBB. CRYSTAL 36013 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 3.141.67
DAMARA WATKINS 10 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED WEBB. CRYSTAL 36511 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 3.041.67
DAMARA WATKINS 10 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED WEBB, CRYSTAL 37083 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 2.941.66
DAMARA WATKINS 10 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ISLAND, ROBERT 37318 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 481.67
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DAMARA WATKINS
DAMARA WATKINS
DAMARA WATKINS
DAMARA WATKINS
DAMARA WATKINS

DANDA PARKER

DANDA PARKER

DANDA PARKER

DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ
DANIEL ROBERT BILYZ
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DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ
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DEALERS ELECTRICAL S
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S
DPS GENERAL SERVICES
EDWARD M POLK & ASSO
ESTHER AVERY

FEDEX - TXMAS

FIVE STAR SERVICES 1
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ALL RECORDS FROM 07/10/2017 TO 07/10/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT NAME

TTEM/REASON

101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ISLAND, ROBERT
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED JUVENILE

101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED

WOOD, NICHOLAS

101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE ITIO

101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED

ISLAND, ROBERT

INVOICE #

37326
2209

73663
16472
37316

VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO

07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017

101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 35TH ELECTION LAW S PARKER. DAND 07/05/2017 07/10/2017
101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 35TH ELECTION LAW S AUG 2017
101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 35TH ELECTION LAW S AUG 2017

101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED

CONGER. PRESTON
RAMIREZ. ERNESTINE
WRIGGLE, EVELYN
WRIGGLE. EVELYN
RANDEL, TIFFANIE
RANDEL, TIFFANIE
MARTINEZ, JULIO

101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE ITIO

101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ANDERSON, BOBBY
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP BALLAST SWITCHES
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP DISCOUNT
101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / B8LOOD ALCOHOL TEST R70017
101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES REEVES, JULI 07/10/ 428
101-561-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC OPEN FOX DESKTOP/ME REIMB - 06/2 07/05/2017 07/10/2017

101-406-311 POSTAGE

101-512-380 GROCERIES
101-412-430 UTILITIES
101-411-430 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-411-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-512-435 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-410-430 UTILITIES
101-412-430 UTILITIES
101-412-430 UTILITIES
101-412-430 UTILITIES

2943-0047-4

36582 (2)
37473
37472
37474
37467
37465
36116 (2)
25189
37034

3313647-00
3313647-00

5-843-37034

06/15/17 - 06/21/17 27747

313 W 3RO AVE 05/23 2346187-3 -
601 N 13TH ST GRDL 2147076-3 -
516 N 13TH ST 05/30 2320241-3 -

221 W 1ST AVE 05/18 23450854-4
601 N 13TH ST 05/18 23450854-4
209 W 1ST AVE 05/18 23450854-4

312 W 1ST AVE 05/18 23450854-4
BOO N MAIN ST 05/18 23450854-4

800 N MAIN ST STE R 23450854-4
400 W 2ND AVE 05/18 23450854-4
312 W 1ST AVE 05/18 23450854-4

800 N MAIN ST HSMT
300 W 3RD AVE UNIT
300 W 3RD AVE UNIT
312 W 2ND AVE GRDL
312 W 2ND AVE GRDL
300 W 3RD AVE GROL
300 W 3RD AVE GRDL
300 W 3RD AVE GROL
300 W 3RD AVE GROL
300 N 12TH ST TEMP
300 N 12TH ST TEMP
300 W 3RD AVE TEMP
300 W 3RD AVE TEMP

23450854-4
23465727-4
23465727 -4
23465727-4
23465727 -4
23465727 -4
23465727-4
23485727-4
23465727 -4
23465727-4
23465727-4
23465727 -4
23465727-4

312 W 2ND AVE 04/25 23465727-4
312 W 2ND AVE 05/23 23465727-4

300 W 3RD AVE TEMP
300 W 3RD AVE TEMP

23465727-4
23465727-4

315 W 3RD AVE STE B 23465727-4
315 W JRD AVE STE B 23465727-4
315 W JRD AVE STE A 23465727-4

07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017

07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303656
07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303656
07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304418
07/06/2017 07/10/2017 304443

07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/06/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/06/2017 07/10/2017
07/06/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017
07/05/2017 07/10/2017

VCH101 PAGE

2

AMOUNT

341.66
500.00
200.00
2.700.00
541.67
486.42
165.85
178.50
200.00
400.00
400.00
300.00
400.00
300.00
460.00
540.00
1.250.00
25.96
.52-
162.50
71.00
63.34
27.05
4.776.52
132.83
39.32
38.28
181.51
976.89
65.38
9.50
121.57
680.30
10.72
80.39
127 .94
2.869.54
3.277.19
32.76
32.76
14.03
14.03
18.12
18.12
9.50
9.50
9.50
9.50
6.308.08
7.610.04
9.50
9.50
64.66
102.26
84.71



07/07/2017 11:20:24  GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST g'q;u VCHI01 PAGE 3
ALL RECORDS FROM 07/10/2017 TO 07/10/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO  AMOUNT
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 10 2017 101-412-430 UTILITIES 315 W 3RD AVE STE A 23465727-4 - 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 101.54
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 10 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP HINGE 86644/1 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303658 4.49
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500 BLANK ENVELOPES 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 15.88
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1000 #10 ENVELOPES 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 84.51
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1000 #11 ENVELOPES 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 127.74
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500 SECURITY WINDOW 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 73.28
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500 LETTERHEAD BOND 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 268.79
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500 BLANK BONDED PA 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 56.79
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500 LASER ENVELOPES 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 149.09
GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES DISCOUNT 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 114.22-

GREENWORX PRINTING 10 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES ADJUSTMENT TO MATCH 50797 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304334 .03

GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 10 2017 101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - GSM MONITORING - JU 12470 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 3995
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 10 2017 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN T50 STAPLE GUNS 0111355 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304428 35.94
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 10 2017 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 52" CEILING FANS 0111355 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304428 79.94
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 10 2017 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN DISCOUNT 0111355 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304428 2.32-
HOWELL PLUMBING SERV 10 2017 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 300 W 3RD - REPAIRE 07/03/17 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 304477 18.00
HOWELL PLUMBING SERV 10 2017 101-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 313 W 3RD - LABOR R 07/03/17 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 304477 112.50
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. I 10 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES GEL TOOTHPASTE W0878800 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 304371 292.00
[JS COMPANY 10 2017 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL DUST MOP HEAD. DEOD 141948 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 302562 49.15
JACKIE OWEN 10 2017 101-499-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2017 ACT USER CONF REIMB - 06/2 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 127.51
JASON ALLEN KENORICK 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED WARREN. TERVINO 37612 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 562.50
JASON ALLEN KENORICK 10 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED BLIZZARD. BRAD 37248 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 862.50
JASON ALLEN KENDRICK 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED KELLY, ANTHONY 37353 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 587.50
JASON ALLEN KENDRICK 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED DALE. PHILLIP 37555 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 495.83
JASON ALLEN KENDRICK 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED DALE, PHILLIP 37557 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 395.83
JASON ALLEN KENDRICK 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED DALE. PHILLIP 37559 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 295.84
JASON ALLEN KENDRICK 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED HENDERSON, STEVEN 36750 (2) 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 762.50
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 10 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ROGERS. RYAN 72636 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 200.00
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 10 2017 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED PENNINGTON. TONY 37281 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 625.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2153 - REPLACE 66712 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304442 229.93
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2153 - LABOR 66712 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304442 118.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2156 - REPLACE 56696 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304437 418.64
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2156 - LABOR 66696 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304437 295.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2153 - REPLACE 66660 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304422 338.29
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2153 - LABOR 66660 07/05/2017 07/10/2017 304422 150.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2180 - REPLACE 66763 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 26.70
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2180 - LABOR 66763 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 65.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2368 - OIL CHA 66752 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 59.42
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2368 - LABOR 66752 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 20.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2368 - INSPECT 66752 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 7.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2370 - OIL CHA 66771 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 39.95
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2370 - LABOR 66771 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 10.00
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2474 - QIL CHA 66611 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 39.95
K & S TIRE TOWING & 10 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2474 - LABOR 66611 07/06/2017 07/10/2017 303661 10.00